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Sector F.5/1, Aga Khan Road,  

EMAIL: fpsc@fpsc.gov.pk 

Ph: 051-920 8862 

 

 

No.F.4-21/2018-R 

 

Islamabad, the 11th September, 2019 

 

 

SUBJECT: - RECRUITMENT TO THE POSTS OF FIVE ASSISTANT DIRECTORS (BS-18), CENTRAL 
DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAL SAVINGS, FINANCE DIVISION, ISLAMABAD 

 
  PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES 

The candidates whose Names & Roll numbers are given below have been                          

provisionally shortlisted and will be called for interview as and when scheduled; subject to 

submission of documents mentioned against them. The candidates are also being informed by 

registered post: - 

 
 
 
 

S. No. Roll No. Name Domicile Required documents 
1.  00015/ I 

 
Atta Ullah Zia, 

 
Punjab i. DPC with exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed and stamped by Head of 
the Department/ Division/ Ministry (Official stamp must 
be affixed). 

ii. Experience certificate with Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience format (Annex-A 
available on FPSC website www.fpsc.gov.pk)  
separately for each post/ tenure/ posting, must be 
issued under signature of an officer at-least one step 
higher than the post applied for. Experience certificate 
must be issued under signature of Head of Department 
or an officer of BS-19 or equivalent, must be verified, 
duly accreditation and attestation by State Bank of 
Pakistan to determine suitability and eligibility on 
prescribed post qualification experience in accordance 
with advertisement and recruitment rules, on the 
closing date. [In case of a candidate who served/ is 
serving in a private Firm/ Organization, experience 
certificate must be issued under the signature of Chief 
Executive Officer (CEO)/ Director (Admn/ HR)/ Manager 
(HR) of Private Firm/ Organization with his CNIC No., 
Address and Phone Nos. Experience certificate must be 
issued on the official letter pad with reference/ file No. 
and date of issue and it should be duly stamped with 
full address, Telephone No. should also be indicated, 
failing which the certificate will not be acceptable.] 

iii. Certificate from HR Director/ Manager, National Bank of 
Pakistan that Officer Grade-I is equivalent to BS-17 or 
above and falls within financial institution on the closing 
date as advertised duly accreditation and attestation by 
State Bank of Pakistan. 

mailto:fpsc@fpsc.gov.pk
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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2.  00089/ I Naeem Umar 
Gondal, 

Punjab i. MBA Transcript. 
ii. DPC with exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed Form (available on FPSC’s 
website) duly signed and stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ Ministry (Official stamp must be 
affixed). 

iii. Experience certificate with Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed Experience Format (Annex-A 
available on FPSC website www.fpsc.gov.pk). Experience 
certificate must be issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-19 or equivalent, must be 
verified, duly accreditation and attestation by State Bank 
of Pakistan to determine suitability and eligibility on 
prescribed post qualification experience in accordance 
with advertisement and recruitment rules, on the closing 
date. 

iv. Attested copies of all requisite documents with signature 
and stamp (showing name of attestation officer). 

v. Gazette notification showing that incumbent is National 
Savings Officer (BS-17), NSO with effect from 4.9.2008, 
as claimed. 

3.  00177/ L 
 

Kaleem Ashraf, 
 

Punjab Experience certificate with Job description and exact dates as 
per detailed Experience format (Annex-A available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk). Experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of Head of Department or an officer of 
BS-19 or equivalent, must be verified, duly accreditation and 
attestation by State Bank of Pakistan to determine suitability 
and eligibility on prescribed post qualification experience in 
accordance with advertisement and recruitment rules, on the 
closing date. [In case of a candidate who served/ is serving in 
a private Firm/ Organization, experience certificate must be 
issued under the signature of Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/ 
Director (Admn/ HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private Firm/ 
Organization with his CNIC No., Address and Phone Nos. 
Experience certificate must be issued on the official letter pad 
with reference/ file No. and date of issue and it should be duly 
stamped with full address, Telephone No. should also be 
indicated, failing which the certificate will not be acceptable.] 

4.  00259/ M Riffat Naheed, Punjab i. Experience certificate with Job description and exact dates 
as per detailed Experience format (Annex-A available on 
FPSC website www.fpsc.gov.pk). Experience certificate must 
be issued under signature of Head of Department or an 
officer of BS-19 or equivalent, must be verified, duly 
accreditation and attestation by State Bank of Pakistan to 
determine suitability and eligibility on prescribed post 
qualification experience in accordance with advertisement 
and recruitment rules, on the closing date. [In case of a 
candidate who served/ is serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience certificate must be issued under 
the signature of Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/ Director 
(Admn/ HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private Firm/ Organization 
with his CNIC No., Address and Phone Nos. Experience 
certificate must be issued on the official letter pad with 
reference/ file No. and date of issue and it should be duly 
stamped with full address, Telephone No. should also be 
indicated, failing which the certificate will not be 
acceptable.] 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite documents with signature 
and stamp (showing name of attestation officer). 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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REJECTED CANDIDATES 

 

2.  The candidates whose Names & Roll Numbers are given below have been rejected 

for the reason mentioned against their names and are also being informed by registered post:- 

S.No. Roll No. Name Domicile Required documents Reason of rejection 

1.  00001/ P Afnan Khan, KP DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s prescribed 
form (available on FPSC’s 
website) duly signed and 
stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ Ministry 
(Official stamp must be 
affixed). 

No proof of experience. 

2.  00020/ I Farhan Rashid, Punjab i. Fresh DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed 
and stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official stamp must 
be affixed). 

ii. Gazette notification showing 
that incumbent is Assistant 
Audit Officer (BS-17), AGP, 
Ministry of Finance with effect 
from 9.3.2009, as claimed 

Did not possess countable 5 
years relevant post 
qualification experience in 
(BS-17) and above in a 
financial institution on the 
closing date as advertised. 

3.  00030/ I Hassan Khalid, Punjab Certificate from Manager HR/ 
Director, the Meezan Bank 
Limited that post of Assistant 
Manager (Grade AM-II) is 
equivalent to BS-17 or above 
and falls within financial 
institution on the closing date 
as advertised, duly 
accreditation and attestation by 
State Bank of Pakistan. 

No proof of experience. 

4.  00035/ I Iftikhar Ahmed, KP  In response to FPSC notice 
dated 7.11.2018 did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 
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5.  00037/ I Imran Jalil, Punjab/ 
ICT 

i. DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed Form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed 
and stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official stamp must be 
affixed). 

ii. Experience certificate with 
Job description and exact 
dates as per detailed 
Experience format (Annex-A 
available on FPSC website 
www.fpsc.gov.pk). 
Experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of 
Head of Department or an 
officer of BS-19 or equivalent, 
must be verified, duly 
accreditation and attestation 
by State Bank of Pakistan to 
determine suitability and 
eligibility on prescribed post 
qualification experience in 
accordance with 
advertisement and 
recruitment rules, on the 
closing date.  

iii. Gazette notification showing 
that incumbent is National 
Savings Officer (BS-17),  
Central Directorate of 
National Savings with effect 
from 14.2.2014, as claimed 

Lacked countable post 
qualification relevant 
experience by 11 months 
and 25 days in (BS-17) and 
above in a financial 
institution on the closing 
date as advertised. 

6.  00059/ I Muhammad 
Adnan, 

KP i. DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed Form (available 
on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed and stamped by 
Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official 
stamp must be affixed). 

ii. Equivalence of Master of 
Science in Accounting 
awarded by University of 
South Wales, Dyfarniad, 
Prifysgol De Cymru, United 
Kingdom with Pakistani 
University by Higher 
Education Commission, 
Islamabad. 

Did not possess 5 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience in (BS-17) and 
above in a financial 
institution on the closing 
date as advertised.  

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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7.  00062/ I Muhammad Ali, Punjab i. Higher Secondary School 
Certificate issued by 
Secretary BISE. 

ii. MIT Transcript/ DMC as proof 
of Grade/ Division/ CGPA & 
Date of Declaration of Result. 

i. Did not possess required 
Educational Qualification 
i.e. Second Class or Grade 
‘C’ Master’s Degree in 
Economics/ Statistics/ 
Commerce/ Accounting/ 
Finance/ Business 
Administration/ Public 
Administration/ Cost and 
Management Accountant/ 
Chartered Accountant/ 
Administrative Sciences/ 
Management Sciences or 
equivalent qualification 
from university recognized 
by HEC.  

ii. Did not possess 5 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience in (BS-17) and 
above in a financial 
institution on the closing 
date as advertised. 

8.  00064/ I Muhammad 
Arslan, 

Punjab/ 
ICT 

Fresh DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s prescribed 
form (available on FPSC’s 
website) duly signed and 
stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ Ministry 
(Official stamp must be 
affixed). 

Did not possess countable 5 
years relevant post 
qualification experience in 
(BS-17) and above in a 
financial institution on the 
closing date as advertised. 

9.  00083/ I Muhammad 
Waseem Raja, 

Punjab i. DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed 
and stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official stamp must 
be affixed). 

ii. CMA Final Certificate 
showing proof of Grade/ 
Division/ CGPA and Date of 
Declaration of Result. 

iii. Gazette notification showing 
that incumbent is Audit 
Officer (BS-18), Pakistan 
Audit and Accounts Academy 
with effect from 18.11.2006, 
as claimed and falls within 
financial institution on the 
closing date as advertised 
duly authenticated by 
Finance Division, 
Government of Pakistan.  

Did not possess countable 5 
years relevant post 
qualification experience in 
(BS-17) and above in a 
financial institution on the 
closing date as advertised. 

10.  00116/I Syed Ishtiaq 
Hussain Shah, 

KP Gazette notification showing 
that incumbent is Assistant 
Accounts Officer (BS-17), AGPR 
with effect from 29.11.2012, as 
claimed.  

Did not possess 3 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience in (BS-17) and 
above in a financial 
institution on the closing 
date as advertised. 
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11.  00118/ I Tahir Hamid 
Rao, 

Punjab i.  DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed Form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed 
and stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official stamp must 
be affixed).  

ii. Legible copy of M. Phil 
transcript/ DMC as proof of 
Grade/ Division/ CGPA and 
date of declaration of result. 

Did not possess countable 5 
years relevant post 
qualification experience in 
(BS-17) and above in a 
financial institution on the 
closing date as advertised. 

12.  00120/ I Umer Ali, Punjab  In response to FPSC notice 
dated 7.11.2018 did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 

13.  00123/I Wajid Ali Shah, KP i. DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed 
and stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official stamp must 
be affixed). 

ii. Gazette notification showing 
that incumbent is Audit 
Officer (BS-18), Auditor 
General of Pakistan, 
Islamabad with effect from 
24.1.2005, as claimed.   

Did not possess 5 years 
relevant post qualification 
experience in (BS-17) and 
above in a financial 
institution on the closing 
date as advertised. 

14.  00135/ K Nargis Iqbal, Punjab  Did not possess countable 5 
years relevant post 
qualification experience in 
(BS-17) and above in a 
financial institution on the 
closing date as advertised. 

15.  00145/ L Ali Ahmad 
Nisar, 

Punjab ACMA Transcript/ DMC as proof 
of Grade/ Class and Date of 
Declaration of Result. 

Did not possess countable 5 
years relevant post 
qualification experience in 
(BS-17) and above in a 
financial institution on the 
closing date as advertised. 

16.  00168/ L Hina Zahid, Punjab  In response to FPSC Notice 
dated 7.11.2018 did not 
submit requisite documents 
within stipulated period to 
determine eligibility. 
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17.  00192/ L Muhammad 
Arslan Akram, 

Punjab i. Certificate that authenticates as 
Member, ACCA. 

ii. Equivalence certificate that 
ACCA and M. Sc. Accountancy & 
Finance from UK is equivalent 
to advertised   qualification i.e. 
Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 
Master’s Degree in Economics/ 
Statistics/ Commerce/ 
Accounting/ Finance/ Business 
Administration/ Public 
Administration/ Cost and 
Management Accountant/ 
Chartered Accountant/ 
Administrative Sciences/ 
Management Sciences by 
Higher Education Commission. 

Did not possess 
countable 5 years 
relevant post 
qualification experience 
in (BS-17) and above in 
a financial institution on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

18.  00201/ L Muhammad 
Nauman, 

Punjab i. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and 
stamp (showing name of 
attestation officer). 

ii. Experience certificate with Job 
description and exact dates as 
per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk). 
Experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of Head 
of Department or an officer of 
BS-19 or equivalent, must be 
verified, duly accreditation and 
attestation by State Bank of 
Pakistan to determine suitability 
and eligibility on prescribed 
post qualification experience in 
accordance with advertisement 
and recruitment rules, on the 
closing date. [In case of a 
candidate who served/ is 
serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience 
certificate must be issued under 
the signature of Chief Executive 
Officer (CEO)/ Director (Admn/ 
HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private 
Firm/ Organization with his 
CNIC No., Address and Phone 
Nos. Experience certificate must 
be issued on the official letter 
pad with reference/ file No. and 
date of issue and it should be 
duly stamped with full address, 
Telephone No. should also be 
indicated, failing which the 
certificate will not be 
acceptable.] 

Did not possess 
countable 5 years 
relevant post 
qualification experience 
in (BS-17) and above in 
a financial institution on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

19.  00214/ L Nida Rahim, Punjab  Did not possess 
countable 5 years 
relevant post 
qualification experience 
in (BS-17) and above in 
a financial institution on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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20.  00225/ L Syed Abdul 
Rahman, 

Punjab i. DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s prescribed 
form (available on FPSC’s 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 
signed and stamped by Head of 
the Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official stamp must be 
affixed). 

i. Experience certificate with Job 
description and exact dates as 
per detailed Experience format 
(Annex-A available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk). 
Experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of Head 
of Department or an officer of 
BS-19 or equivalent, must be 
verified, duly accreditation and 
attestation by State Bank of 
Pakistan to determine suitability 
and eligibility on prescribed post 
qualification experience in 
accordance with advertisement 
and recruitment rules, on the 
closing date. [In case of a 
candidate who served/ is serving 
in a private Firm/ Organization, 
experience certificate must be 
issued under the signature of 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/ 
Director (Admn/ HR)/ Manager 
(HR) of Private Firm/ 
Organization with his CNIC No., 
Address and Phone Nos. 
Experience certificate must be 
issued on the official letter pad 
with reference/ file No. and date 
of issue and it should be duly 
stamped with full address, 
Telephone No. should also be 
indicated, failing which the 
certificate will not be 
acceptable.] 

Lacked countable post 
qualification relevant 
experience by 4 years, 6 
months and 22 days in 
(BS-17) and above in a 
financial institution on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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21.  00244/ M Imran Nazir, Punjab Experience certificate with Job 
description and exact dates as 
per detailed Experience format 
(Annex-A available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk). 
Experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-19 
or equivalent, must be verified, 
duly accreditation and attestation 
by State Bank of Pakistan to 
determine suitability and eligibility 
on prescribed post qualification 
experience in accordance with 
advertisement and recruitment 
rules, on the closing date. [In 
case of a candidate who served/ 
is serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience 
certificate must be issued under 
the signature of Chief Executive 
Officer (CEO)/ Director (Admn/ 
HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private 
Firm/ Organization with his CNIC 
No., Address and Phone Nos. 
Experience certificate must be 
issued on the official letter pad 
with reference/ file No. and date 
of issue and it should be duly 
stamped with full address, 
Telephone No. should also be 
indicated, failing which the 
certificate will not be acceptable.] 

Lacked countable post 
qualification relevant 
experience by 11 
months and 28 days in 
(BS-17) and above in a 
financial institution on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 
 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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22.  00257/ M Nadia Rasheed, Punjab i. Experience certificate with Job 
description and exact dates as 
per detailed Experience format 
(Annex-A available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk). 
Experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of 
Head of Department or an 
officer of BS-19 or equivalent, 
must be verified, duly 
accreditation and attestation 
by State Bank of Pakistan to 
determine suitability and 
eligibility on prescribed post 
qualification experience in 
accordance with advertisement 
and recruitment rules, on the 
closing date.  

ii. Equivalence certificate that  M. 
Sc. (Economics with Finance) 
from Islamia University of 
Bahawalpur is equivalent to 
the advertised   qualification 
i.e. Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 
Master’s Degree in Economics/ 
Statistics/ Commerce/ 
Accounting/ Finance/ Business 
Administration/ Public 
Administration/ Cost and 
Management Accountant/ 
Chartered Accountant/ 
Administrative Sciences/ 
Management Sciences by  
Higher Education Commission. 

iii. Gazette notification showing 
that incumbent being Assistant 
Director  
(BS-17) and National Savings 
Officer (BS-17), CDNS from 
22.1.2011 and 25.2.2014 
respectively, as claimed. 

Lacked countable post 
qualification relevant 
experience by 1 year, 
and 6 days in (BS-17) 
and above in a financial 
institution on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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23.  00260/ M Sajjad Hussain, Punjab i. Experience certificate with Job 
description and exact dates as 
per detailed Experience Format 
(Annex-A available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk). 
Experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of Head 
of Department or an officer of 
BS-19 or equivalent, must be 
verified, duly accreditation and 
attestation by State Bank of 
Pakistan to determine suitability 
and eligibility on prescribed 
post qualification experience in 
accordance with advertisement 
and recruitment rules, on the 
closing date.  

ii. Gazette notification showing 
that incumbent is National 
Savings Officer (BS-17), NSO 
with effect from 25.2.2014, as 
claimed.  

iii. Fresh DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s prescribed 
Form (available on FPSC’s 
websitewww.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 
signed and stamped by Head of 
the Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official stamp must be 
affixed).    

Lacked countable post 
qualification relevant 
experience in (BS-17), 
and above in a financial 
institution by 1 year and 
6 days being a 
candidate who has 
obtained the degree of 
M. Phil during service 
shall not be entitled to a 
double benefit of 
counting the said period 
as service towards 
experience prescribed 
for the post, on the 
closing date as 
advertised. 

24.  00266/ M Ume Farwa, Punjab DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s prescribed 
form (available on FPSC’s 
website) duly signed and stamped 
by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

Did not possess 
countable 5 years 
relevant post 
qualification experience 
in (BS-17) and above in 
a financial institution on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

25.  00275/ P Bushra Haroon, KP Gazette notification showing that 
incumbent is National Savings 
Officer (BS-17), with effect from 
25.2.2014, as claimed.   

Lacked relevant post 
qualification experience 
in BS-17 and above in a 
financial institution, by 
1 year and 6 days on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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26.  00291/ P Muhammad 
Ishaq, 

KP i. Higher Secondary School 
Certificate issued by Secretary 
BISE. 

ii. Experience certificate with Job 
description and exact dates as 
per detailed Experience format 
(Annex-A available on FPSC 
website www.fpsc.gov.pk). 
Experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of Head 
of Department or an officer of 
BS-19 or equivalent, must be 
verified, duly accreditation and 
attestation by State Bank of 
Pakistan to determine suitability 
and eligibility on prescribed 
post qualification experience in 
accordance with advertisement 
and recruitment rules, on the 
closing date. [In case of a 
candidate who served/ is 
serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience 
certificate must be issued under 
the signature of Chief Executive 
Officer (CEO)/ Director (Admn/ 
HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private 
Firm/ Organization with his 
CNIC No., Address and Phone 
Nos. Experience certificate must 
be issued on the official letter 
pad with reference/ file No. and 
date of issue and it should be 
duly stamped with full address, 
Telephone No. should also be 
indicated, failing which the 
certificate will not be 
acceptable.] 

Lacked countable post 
qualification relevant 
experience by 1 year, 2 
months and 26 days in 
(BS-17) and above in a 
financial institution on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 
 

27.  00297/ P Salman Rafi, KP  Did not possess 
countable 5 years 
relevant post 
qualification experience 
in (BS-17) and above in 
a financial institution on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

28.  00305/ P Zakia Mehnaz 
Latif, 

KP  Did not possess 
countable 5 years 
relevant post 
qualification experience 
in (BS-17) and above in 
a financial institution on 
the closing date as 
advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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LOW MERIT CANDIDATES 
3.      The remaining candidates in the subject cited case are failed drawn on the basis of 

Written Descriptive Test and will not be called for interview. It may be noted that no further 

written communication shall be made in this regard. 

Note The names and number of provisionally shortlisted/ rejected candidates are subject to 
modification after Commission’s decision on the representations/ review petitions of 
rejected candidates in terms of Section 7 (3) of the FPSC Ordinance, 1977. 

 
 

 (Israr Ahmed Khan) 
Assistant Director (T&S-F) 

  


